ALUMINUM COMPRESSION CONNECTORS
© Panduit Corp. 2020 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS T‐PMPI‐334‐PC
1. Use a connector marked for the wire size and wire material to be used. NEVER
use a copper connector on aluminum wire.
2. Strip wire insulation to approximate length shown on tool chart. DO NOT nick
or ring the conductor strands.
3. Wire brush the stripped wire to remove oxide film.
4. Insert stripped wire into connector until the wire stops.

2. Wire brush unplated mounting surfaces and hardware to remove oxidation and coat
these surfaces with anti‐oxidation compound like Panduit CMP‐100.
3. Tighten the bolt to the recommended torque requirement.
Page 1 of 2
HEAT SHRINK INSULATION INSTRUCTION
WASHER INSTALLATION ‐ ALUMINUM LUGS
For Technical Support: www.panduit.com/resources/install_maintain.asp
ALUMINUM COMPRESSION CONNECTOR INSTALLATION
ALUMINUM COMPRESSION CONNECTORS
© Panduit Corp. 2020 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Panduit Part Wire Size A B
See Tool
List Below
See Tool
List Below
LAAM58 58 1 9/16 39.7
CD-920-3/0
TAN P50
(2)
---
LAAM60 60 1 9/16 39.7
CD-920-4/0
OLIVE P54
(2)
---
LAAM100 100 1 3/4 44.5
CD-920-300
WHITE P66
(2)
---
LAAM150 150 1 11/16 42.9
CD-920-400
BLUE P76
(2)
---
LAAM200 200 2 9/16 65.1
CD-920-600
GREEN P94
(4)
---
LAAM250 250 3 3/16 81.0
CD-920-500A
PINK P99
(4)
---
LAAM325 325 3 3/16 81.0
CD-920-750
BLACK P106
(4)
CD-940-750
BLACK P106
(4)
LAAM400 400 3 7/16 87.3 ---
CD-940-750A
RED P125
(4)
①CD-920 dies can be used with CT-2940 & CT-940CH tools with CD-940-DA die adapter